504822140 03/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRSTEN QUIGLEY	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3GREENMOMS LLC	
Street Address:	6917 ARLINGTON ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200-A	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15898205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)273-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 841 8050

Email: patent-emails@edwardslaw.pro

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF OLIVER EDWARDS LLC

Address Line 1: 9919 ROGART RD

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T251-P101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER EDWARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment15898205executed#page1.tif

PATENT 504822140 REEL: 045242 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kirsten Quigley, a Maryland resident, invented an invention entitled FOOD STORAGE BAG for which ASSIGNEE has executed U.S. non-provisional patent application serial no. 15/898,205, filed February 15, 2018.

The ASSIGNEE is 3GREENMOMS LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with offices at Suite 200-a, 6917 Arlington Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20814.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals the day and year set opposite my signature.

RECORDED: 03/15/2018

___L.S. Date: 2/22/18

PATENT

REEL: 045242 FRAME: 0279